
ITEM 10 

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 74 

COUNCIL MEETING 1980 12 01 

RE: LETTER FROM B. H. BUCHANNON WHICH APPEARED ON THE AGENDA FOR 
THE 1980 NOVEMBER 24 MEETING OF COUNCIL (ITEM 3 a) 
PARKER STREET AT HOLDOM AVENUE 

Following is a report from the Municipal Engineer regarding the above 
subject. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

l. THAl the report of the Municipal Engineer be received for information 
purposes. 

* * * * * * 

TO: MUNICIPAL MAi'1AGER 80 11 25 

FROM: MUNICIPAL ENGINEER 

SUBJECT: PARKER STREET AT HOLDOM i'.\VENUE - TRAFFIC COUNTS 

RECOMMENDATION: 

1. THAT this report be received for information purposes. 

REPORT 

At its meeting of 1980 November 24 Council requested a breakdown of 
traffic volumes at the subject intersection and in particular the 
volumes during the peak hours. 

The counts indicated below were taken in 1980 October. 

East Bound Parker 
West Bound Curtis 
North Bound Holdom 
South Bound Holdom 

Two-Way Parker W/Holdom 
Two-Way Curtis E/Holdom 
Two-Way Holdom N/Parker 
Two-Way Holdom S/Parker 

24 Hour 

5,530 
7,646 
3,5SO 
3,821 

13,550 
13,890 

7,386 
6,680 

Peak 

17;00 
07:00 
07:30 
16:45 

07:00 
16:00 
07:30 
16:15 

Hour Volume 

- 18:00 53 7 
- 08:00 1,033 
- 08:30 647 
- ]7:45 474 

- 08:00 1,215 
- 17:00 1,380 
- 08:30 927 
- 17:15 723 

The above is for the information of Council. 

~~ 
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER 

JIB/ch 

c.c. ) Traffic Supervisor 

% 

10 
13.5 
18.2 
12.4 

9 
10 
12.55 
10.8 

120 


