ITEM
 10

 MANAGER'S REPORT NO.
 74

 COUNCIL MEETING
 1980
 12
 01

RE: LETTER FROM B. H. BUCHANNON WHICH APPEARED ON THE AGENDA FOR THE 1980 NOVEMBER 24 MEETING OF COUNCIL (ITEM 3 a) PARKER STREET AT HOLDOM AVENUE

Following is a report from the Municipal Engineer regarding the above subject.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

1. THAT the report of the Municipal Engineer be received for information purposes.

\* \* \* \* \* \*

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

80 11 25

FROM: MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

SUBJECT: PARKER STREET AT HOLDOM AVENUE - TRAFFIC COUNTS

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

1. THAT this report be received for information purposes.

## REPORT

At its meeting of 1980 November 24 Council requested a breakdown of traffic volumes at the subject intersection and in particular the volumes during the peak hours.

The counts indicated below were taken in 1980 October.

	24 Hour	Peak Hour	Volume	00
East Bound Parker	5,530	17:00 - 18:00	537	10
West Bound Curtis	7,646	07:00 - 08:00	1,033	13.5
North Bound Holdom	3,550	07:30 - 08:30	647	18.2
South Bound Holdom	3,821	16:45 - 17:45	474	12.4
Two-Way Parker W/Holdom	13,550	07:00 - 08:00	1,215	9
Two-Way Curtis E/Holdom	13,890	16:00 - 17:00	1,380	10
Two-Way Holdom N/Parker	7,386	07:30 - 08:30	927	12.55
Two-Way Holdom S/Parker	6,680	16:15 - 17:15	723	10.8

The above is for the information of Council.

1 MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

HB/ch

c.c. ( ) Traffic Supervisor